
Wheaton (Mass.) (6-1) -vs- Husson (1-5)
3/13/2026 at Davenport, FL (N.E. Regional Park 2)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Aiden Cardoza (1-0)
Loss: Avery Lawrence (0-1)
HBP: Avery Lawrence
PB: None
 
Start: 12:30 PM   Time: 2:27   Attendance: 277   Weather: 79 degrees, mostly cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Wheaton (Mass.) 0 2 3 0 0 1 2 1 1 10 14 2
Husson 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 2

Wheaton (Mass.) 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Marcus Rodrigues 2b 5 0 1 1 1 1 0
Robbie Lamond cf 5 0 0 0 1 2 6
Collin Reilly 1b 4 2 2 0 0 1 1
    Wyatt Soucie 1b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Declan Lush rf 5 1 1 0 0 1 2
Brayden Lewis dh 5 2 3 1 0 1 0
Logan Downey ss 4 2 1 1 1 0 0
    Evan Jones ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ray Toth 3b 2 1 1 1 1 0 2
Derek Babineau Jr. lf 3 1 2 1 2 0 1
Ty Bellan c 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
Aiden Cardoza p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John DeBarber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Fischer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 10 14 7 6 6 12

2B: Collin Reilly (2)
3B: Declan Lush (1)
SH: Declan Lush (1); Ray Toth (2); Ty Bellan (2)
SF: Ty Bellan (1)
SB: Brayden Lewis (1); Derek Babineau Jr. (1)
HBP: Collin Reilly (1)
E: Logan Downey (1); Ray Toth (1)

Husson 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Keegan Cyr ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Cam Rendell 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Hunter Curtis cf 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Henry Lausier lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Matt Holmes rf 4 1 1 2 0 2 0
Tanner Crowley dh 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Trevor Poisson c 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jack Cote 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Colin Marshall 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Avery Lawrence p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris Lusignan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Phillips p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tanner Audyatis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Spencer Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blake Littlefield p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Lano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 4 6 3 1 8 4

2B: Henry Lausier (1); Tanner Crowley (1)
SB: Hunter Curtis (1); Colin Marshall (1)
E: Keegan Cyr (1); Cam Rendell (1)
DP: 2

Wheaton (Mass.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aiden Cardoza (W, 1-0) 5.0 5 4 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 21 22 8 2 73
John DeBarber 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 3 23
Josh Fischer 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 1 23
Totals 6 4 1 1 8 0 0 0 0 34 35 13 6 119

Husson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Avery Lawrence (L, 0-1) 3.0 5 5 2 3 2 0 0 1 0 13 20 4 3 –
Chris Lusignan 2.0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 3 27
Ben Phillips 1.1 3 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 8 0 3 27
Tanner Audyatis 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 4
Spencer Johnson 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 32
Blake Littlefield 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 5
Jack Lano 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 11
Totals 14 10 7 6 6 1 0 1 0 36 49 7 12 106



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Wheaton (Mass.) - Top of 1st WHE HUS
Marcus Rodrigues flied out to cf (3-2 KBBBF). 0 0
Robbie Lamond struck out looking (3-2 BFBKBK). 0 0
Collin Reilly doubled to left center (1-1 BF). 0 0
Declan Lush flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 0 0

Husson - Bottom of 1st WHE HUS
Keegan Cyr struck out looking (1-2 KBFFK). 0 0
Cam Rendell grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Hunter Curtis reached first on an error by 3b (0-2 KF). 0 0
Henry Lausier doubled to right field, ground-rule (1-0 B); Hunter Curtis advanced to third. 0 0
Matt Holmes singled through the right side, 2 RBI (1-2 KSB); Henry Lausier scored, unearned; Hunter Curtis
scored, unearned. 0 2
Tanner Crowley doubled to left field (3-2 BSBSB); Matt Holmes advanced to third, scored on a throwing
error by ss, unearned. 0 3
Trevor Poisson flied out to rf (0-0). 0 3

Wheaton (Mass.) - Top of 2nd WHE HUS
Brayden Lewis singled to third base (1-2 KKBFF). 0 3
Logan Downey walked (3-0 BBBB); Brayden Lewis advanced to second. 0 3
Ray Toth out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Logan Downey advanced to second; Brayden Lewis
advanced to third. 0 3
Derek Babineau Jr. walked (3-2 BSBSBB). 0 3
Ty Bellan flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Derek Babineau Jr. did not advance; Logan Downey
advanced to third; Brayden Lewis scored. 1 3
Derek Babineau Jr. stole second. 1 3
Marcus Rodrigues reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Derek Babineau Jr. advanced to third; Logan
Downey scored, unearned. 2 3
Robbie Lamond struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 2 3

Husson - Bottom of 2nd WHE HUS
Jack Cote struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 2 3
Colin Marshall singled to center field (1-2 KFB). 2 3
Colin Marshall stole second. 2 3
Keegan Cyr fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 2 3
Cam Rendell singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Colin Marshall scored. 2 4
Hunter Curtis flied out to cf (0-0). 2 4

Wheaton (Mass.) - Top of 3rd WHE HUS
Collin Reilly hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 4
Declan Lush grounded out to 2b (0-1 S); Collin Reilly advanced to second. 2 4
Brayden Lewis singled to left field (0-0); Collin Reilly advanced to third. 2 4
Brayden Lewis stole second. 2 4
Logan Downey reached first on a muffed throw by 1b, assist by 3b, RBI (0-2 KK); Brayden Lewis advanced
to third; Collin Reilly scored. 3 4
Ray Toth grounded out to p, bunt, SAC, RBI (0-0); Logan Downey advanced to second; Brayden Lewis
scored, unearned. 4 4
Derek Babineau Jr. singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KBK); Logan Downey scored, unearned. 5 4
Ty Bellan singled down the rf line (1-0 B); Derek Babineau Jr. advanced to third. 5 4
Marcus Rodrigues walked (3-1 BBBKB); Ty Bellan advanced to second. 5 4
Robbie Lamond lined out to ss (2-0 BB). 5 4

Husson - Bottom of 3rd WHE HUS
Henry Lausier flied out to rf (0-1 K). 5 4
Matt Holmes struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 5 4



Tanner Crowley struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 5 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Wheaton (Mass.) - Top of 4th WHE HUS
Chris Lusignan to p for Max Lukeman. 5 4
Collin Reilly struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 5 4
Declan Lush struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 5 4
Brayden Lewis singled to center field (0-0). 5 4
Logan Downey singled to right field (0-2 KF); Brayden Lewis advanced to third. 5 4
Ray Toth grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 5 4

Husson - Bottom of 4th WHE HUS
Trevor Poisson struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 5 4
Jack Cote flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 5 4
Colin Marshall grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BKF). 5 4

Wheaton (Mass.) - Top of 5th WHE HUS
Derek Babineau Jr. singled to pitcher (2-1 KBB). 5 4
Ty Bellan grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Derek Babineau Jr. advanced to second. 5 4
Marcus Rodrigues struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 5 4
Robbie Lamond grounded out to p (0-1 K). 5 4

Husson - Bottom of 5th WHE HUS
Keegan Cyr flied out to cf (3-1 BKBB). 5 4
Cam Rendell popped up to 2b (1-2 KFB). 5 4
Hunter Curtis walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 4
Hunter Curtis stole second. 5 4
Henry Lausier flied out to lf (1-2 KKB). 5 4

Wheaton (Mass.) - Top of 6th WHE HUS
Ben Phillips to p for Chris Lusignan. 5 4
Collin Reilly doubled down the lf line (1-2 SBF). 5 4
Declan Lush grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Collin Reilly advanced to third. 5 4
Brayden Lewis struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 5 4
Collin Reilly scored on a wild pitch. 6 4
Logan Downey grounded out to 2b (3-1 KBBB). 6 4

Husson - Bottom of 6th WHE HUS
John DeBarber to p for Aiden Cardoza. 6 4
Matt Holmes grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 4
Tanner Crowley grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 6 4
Trevor Poisson lined out to 2b (0-0). 6 4

Wheaton (Mass.) - Top of 7th WHE HUS
Ray Toth singled up the middle (0-0). 6 4
Derek Babineau Jr. walked (3-2 BBKBFFB); Ray Toth advanced to second. 6 4
Ty Bellan grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Derek Babineau Jr. advanced to second; Ray Toth advanced
to third. 6 4
Marcus Rodrigues singled through the left side, RBI (1-1 BK); Derek Babineau Jr. scored; Ray Toth scored. 8 4
Tanner Audyatis to p for Ben Phillips. 8 4
Robbie Lamond flied out to rf (0-0). 8 4
Collin Reilly reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-0 BB); Marcus Rodrigues out at second ss to 2b. 8 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Husson - Bottom of 7th WHE HUS
Wyatt Soucie to 1b for Collin Reilly. 8 4
Jack Cote struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 8 4
Colin Marshall grounded out p to ss to 1b (1-2 KBF). 8 4
Keegan Cyr singled to center field (1-0 B). 8 4
Cam Rendell flied out to rf (2-1 BFB). 8 4

Wheaton (Mass.) - Top of 8th WHE HUS
Spencer Johnson to p for Tanner Audyatis. 8 4
Declan Lush tripled to right center (2-2 BKKBF). 8 4
Brayden Lewis reached on a fielder's choice to third base, RBI (3-2 FSBBB); Declan Lush scored. 9 4
Logan Downey reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-2 BBKF); Brayden Lewis out at second 3b to
2b. 9 4
Ray Toth walked (3-2 BBKBSB); Logan Downey advanced to second. 9 4
Derek Babineau Jr. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 FB); Ray Toth out on the play. 9 4

Husson - Bottom of 8th WHE HUS
Josh Fischer to p for John DeBarber. 9 4
Evan Jones to ss for Logan Downey. 9 4
Hunter Curtis flied out to cf (2-2 BBKF). 9 4
Henry Lausier flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 9 4
Matt Holmes struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 9 4

Wheaton (Mass.) - Top of 9th WHE HUS
Blake Littlefield to p for Spencer Johnson. 9 4
Ty Bellan singled to left center (2-1 KBB). 9 4
Marcus Rodrigues flied out to rf (1-0 B). 9 4
Robbie Lamond walked (3-1 BBKBB); Ty Bellan advanced to second. 9 4
Jack Lano to p for Blake Littlefield. 9 4
Wyatt Soucie singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 KBKBB); Robbie Lamond advanced to second; Ty Bellan
scored. 10 4
Declan Lush flied into double play lf unassisted (2-2 KBBK); Robbie Lamond out on the play. 10 4

Husson - Bottom of 9th WHE HUS
Tanner Crowley struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 10 4
Trevor Poisson grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBSFB). 10 4
Jack Cote flied out to cf (2-2 KBSBF). 10 4


